ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 2023-12

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR OSCEOLA COUNTY, FLORIDA

ORDER OF APPOINTMENTS TO OSCEOLA COUNTY CANVASSING BOARD FOR 2023

Pursuant to the authority vested in me as Chief Judge of the Ninth Judicial Circuit, in accordance with section 102.141, Florida Statutes, and rule 2.215 of the Florida Rules of General Practice and Judicial Administration, I hereby appoint THE HONORABLE STEFANIA C. JANCEWICZ to the 2023 Osceola County Canvassing Board, and THE HONORABLE CHRISTINE E. ARENDAS as alternate to the 2023 Osceola County Canvassing Board, effective immediately.

Administrative Order 2021-26-03 is vacated and set aside except to the extent that it has been incorporated and/or amended herein. Vacating an Administrative Order that vacates a prior Order does not revive the prior Order.

DONE AND ORDERED at Orlando, Florida, this 28th day of July, 2023.

Lisa T. Munyon Chief Judge

Copies to:

Clerk of Courts, Orange County Clerk of Courts, Osceola County General E-Mail Distribution List Osceola County Supervisor of Elections http://www.ninthcircuit.org